1
CHIP MOLDING POWER CHOKE
SMPC252010A-P Series
SMPC252010A系列集成芯片电感
SMPC252010A Series Chip Molding Power Inductors
移动通讯设备   Portable Communication Equipment
手机，平板   Mobile Phone, Tablet PC
智能穿戴设备   Wearable Devices
超薄大电流   Low Profile & High Current
磁屏蔽结构   Magnetically Shielded
温度范围：-40°C~+125°C Temperature Range：-40°C~+125°C
SMPC252010A   -  100   M   P
(1)               (2)     (3)     (4)
(1) 系列名称 Series Name
(2) 电感感值 Inductance(μH)
(3) 精度误差 Tolerance
(4) 内部代码 Internal Code
*
Type A B C D E F G H
SMPC252010A(mm) 2.5±0.2 2.0±0.2 1.0 Max. 0.6±0.3 1.3 Typ. 2.8 Typ. 2.4 Typ. 1.0 Typ.
产品应用 Application
产品特征 Features
产品规格型号表示方法 How to Order
外型尺寸 Dimensions
2
CHIP MOLDING POWER CHOKE
SMPC252010A-P Series
规格型号
Part No.
电感值
Inductance (μH)
直流电阻
RDC (mΩ)
温升电流
Irms (A)
饱和电流
Isat (A)
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
SMPC252010A-R22MP 0.22±20% 22 25 5.50 4.80 6.50 5.50
SMPC252010A-R33MP 0.33±20% 25 30 5.00 4.00 5.00 4.80
SMPC252010A-R47MP 0.47±20% 28 35 4.00 3.60 4.80 4.60
SMPC252010A-R68MP 0.68±20% 32 45 3.50 3.10 4.40 3.90
SMPC252010A-1R0MP 1.0±20% 45 60 3.10 2.80 3.60 3.20
SMPC252010A-1R5MP 1.5±20% 80 100 2.50 2.10 2.70 2.40
SMPC252010A-2R2MP 2.2±20% 110 130 2.20 2.00 2.50 2.20
SMPC252010A-3R3MP 3.3±20% 195 225 1.70 1.40 2.00 1.80
SMPC252010A-4R7MP 4.7±20% 220 265 1.40 1.25 1.90 1.60
备注 Remark：
1、所有测试数据均参考25±3℃环境温度
All test data is referenced to 25±3℃ ambient;
2、电感测试条件为用WK3260B或同等设备以1MHz/1.0V测试